SUPREME COURT OF

INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 595-596 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USMAN BADESAHEB SHAIKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 13301 of 2009

(With office report)

These Appeals were called on for hearing today. Date: 29/03/2012

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, ADv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr Varinder Kumar Sharma, the ld. Counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.596/2009 confirms that they do not want to file additional documents.

No request for filing additional documents by remaining litigants. However, in the interest of justice, they may file additional documents before 10.5.2012.

> (S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hј