SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 595-596/2009

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USMAN BADESAHEB SHAIKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 13301/2009

(With Office Report)

Date: 12/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com prayer made by learned counsel appearing On the for t

respondents, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand Date: 2015.03.14 16:22:07 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com